General Description
The MAX16801A/B/MAX16802A/B high-brightness (HB)
LED driver-control ICs contain all the circuitry required
for the design of wide-input-voltage-range LED drivers
for general lighting and display applications. The
MAX16801 is well suited for universal input (rectified
85VAC to 265VAC) LED drivers, while the MAX16802 is
intended for low-input-voltage (10.8VDC to 24VDC) LED

High-Brightness LED Drivers
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3880; Rev 1; 1/06
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX16801AEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX16801BEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX16802AEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX16802BEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
+Denotes lead-free package.
Offline and DC-DC LED
Drivers
RGB Back Light for LCD
TVs and Monitors
Commercial and
Industrial Lighting
Decorative and
Architectural Lighting
Q1
MAX16802B
10.8VDC TO 24VDC
PWM
GND
C1 R1
L1
D1
C2
C3
LEDs
CS
COMP
DIM/FB
UVLO/EN IN
VCC
NDRV
GND
ENABLE
Typical Operating Circuit
Warning: The MAX16801/MAX16802 are designed to work with high voltages. Exercise caution.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
查询MAX16800供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M